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N =

1

N

PEACODE
PEANAME
PEA_JOINT_NAME
PEA_HEADSERVICE_NAME
PEA_SUBSERVICE_NAME

SUBSTATION_TYPE
SUBTYPE_NAME

RECEIVE_POINT
RECEIVE_NAME

(DEPTPEA)

Character
Varchar2
-2 Varchar2
3 Varchar2
4 Varchar2

(SUBTYPE)

Character
Varchar?

(PEAJPECEIVE)

Character
Varchar2

1
25

1
30

I
45
45
45
45

Primary Key

Primary Key

Primary Key



1
2

1
2

VOLT_CODE
VOLT NAME

1= 15kv
2=115-22 kv
3=115-33 kv
4 =22kV
5 =33kV
6 =69 kv

(PROTECT EQUIP)

EQUIP_TYPE
EQUIP_NAME

92

(VOLTAGE)
Character 1 Primary Key
Varchar2 10
Varchar2 4 Primary Key

Varchar2 40
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LINE_TYPE
LINE SIZE
AMP_TARIFF
MVA,_L1KV
MVA_22KV
MVA_33KV

LINE_TYPE
LINE_NAME
UNE_DISP

SYS_CAUSE
SYS_NAME

(LINE_TARIFF)

Character
Varchar2
NUMBER
1KV NUMBER
22 KV NUMBER
33KV NUMBER

(LTYPE)

Character
Varchar2
Varchar2

Character
Varchar2

93

1 Primary Key
4 Primary Key

53
53
53

1 Primary Key
40 Primary Key
20

1)(SYSTEM_CAUSE)

1 Primary Key
40
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9 ( 2)( BYTYPE_CAUSE)

TYPE_CAUSE Character 1 Primary Key
TYPE_NAME Varcharz 40
1=
2 =
3=
10 ( J)

(LOCATE _CAUSE)

LOC_CAUSE Character 1 Primary Key
LOC_NAME Varchar2 40

2 =

3= .

4 = . HIGH SIDE

b= . POWER TRANSFORMER

6 = . LOW SIDE



1
2

A1
(OBJECT_CAUSE)

0BJ CAUSE
0BJ NAME

0L =
2= 11
03 =
04 =
05 =
06 =
07 =
BYTYPE_CAUSE

1A =
1B = /
IC =
1D = /
1IE = /
IF =

95

Character 2 Primary Key
Varchar2 40
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12 ( 5)
(DETAIL_CAUSE)

1 DET_CAUSE Character 2 Primary Key

2 DET_NAME Varchar2 40

3
32



13

SYS_FAIL

SYS_ NAME

A = 22 KV OVERHEAD LINE SYSTEM
B = 22 KV UNDERGROUND SYSTEM
C = 22 KV SUBMARINE SYSTEM
D = 33 KV OVERHEAD LINE SYSTEM
E = 33 KV UNDERGROUND SYSTEM
F = 33 KV SUBMARINE SYSTEM

97

(SYSTEM_FAIL)

Character 1 Primary Key

Varchar2 40



G = 69 KV OVERHEAD LINE SYSTEM
H = 69 KV UNDERGROUND SYSTEM
| = 69 KV SUBMARINE SYSTEM
J = 115 KV OVERHEAD LINE SYSTEM
K = 115 KV UNDERGROUND SYSTEM
L = 115 KV SUBMARINE SYSTEM

1 (
(COMPONENT FAIL)

COM_FAIL Character 1

COM_NAME Varchar2 40

98

Primary Key



B = AVR.
F
H = POT HEAD
| = SCADA
15
) (COMPONENT. TYPE)
COMTYPE.FAIL
COMTYPE.NAME
2
N =
2 =
13 =
14 =
2
A =
22 =
23 =

Character

Varchar2

2

40

99

Primary Key
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65 = SF6
6/ = 69 115
2 AVR
Bl = MINIMUM OIL
B2 = ?BULK OIL
B3 = SF6

B5 = 69 115



F2 = Pic

F3 = Aeral

F4 =  Spiral

F5 = der Ground
F6 =  Submarine

2 SCADA

16 (
(TYPE_FAILURES)

TYPE FAIL Character

TYPE_NAME Varchar2

1

40

101

Primary Key
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10

=

13

17

PEACODE

SUBSTATION _CODE
SUBSTATION _TNAME

SUBSTATION ENAE
SUBSTATION ABBV._
ENAME
SUBSTATION _TYPE
RECEIVE_POINT
VOLT CODE

BLD WISZE

BLD SIZE

SUBJDATE
SUB_UPD_NAME
SUB_UPD_DATE

IATION)

Character
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Character

Character
Character
Character
Number

Number

Date
Varchar2
Date

]
4
20
20

| )\ I TEC T O B

50

102

Primary Key
Primary Key
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18

PEACODE
SUBSTATION CODE
TRANSFORMER.CODE
TRANSFORMER _ CODE?
TRANSFORMER_CODE3
TRANSFORMER SIZE
TRAN_SIZE?
TRAN_SIZE3
TRANSFORMER_AIR
TRANSFORMERS
VECTOR
TRANS_STATUS
TRANS_UPD_NAME
TRANS_UPD_ ATE

1

(TRANSFORMER)

Character 7
Varchar2 4
Varchar2 4
Varchar2 4

4

Varchar2

Number 41
Number 41
Number 41

Varchar2 20
Varchar2 10
Character 3
Character 1
Varchar2 50
Date

103

Primary Key
Primary Key
Primary Key
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19

PEACODE
SUBSTATION_CODE
TRANSFORMER_CODE
FEEDER CODE
UNE_TYPE

LINE_ IZE

LINE_SIZE2
EQUIP_CODE
EQUIP_TYPE
FEEDERJNJDESTINATION

FIN_UPD_NAME

FIN_UPD_DATE

20

PEACODE
SUBSTATION_CODE
FEEDER|DODE
EQUIP.CODE
EQUIP_AREA
EQUIP DEST

Character
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Character
Varchar2
Character
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2

Date

(EQUIP)

Character
Character
Character
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2

104

(FEEDERJN)
7 Primary Key
4 Primary Key
4 Primary Key
5 Primary Key
1
4
1
10
4
100
50
7 Primary Key
4 Primary Key
5 Primary Key
10 Primary Key
100
100
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21

PEACODE
SUBSTATION_CODE
FEEDEFLCODE
FQUIP CODE
EQUIP TYPE
LINE_TYPE
LINE_SIZE
FEEDER OUT DESTI
NATION
FO_STATUS
FO_UPD_NAME
FO_UPD_DATE

22

PEACODE
SUBSTATION CODE
FEEDERIDODE
EQUIPJBTART
EQUIP END

Character
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Character
Varchar2
Varchar2

Number
Varchar2
Date

Character
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2

105

(FEEDERJDUT)

100

50

(& n I = Y

10

Primary Key
Primary Key
Primary Key

(EQUIP_PLAN)

Primary Key
Primary Key
Primary Key
Primary Key
Primary Key



O OO0 N O O B~ LW N -

S

© OO N o U1 BB W PO -

=TSR RERB

23

PEACODE
SUBSTATION_CODE
FEEDER_CODE
EQUIP START

EQUIP END
TRANS_NO
TRANS_KVA

CUST AMT COUNTRY
CUST AMT CITY
CUST AMT INDUSTRY

24

PEACODE
SUBSTATION_CODE
TRANSFORMER CODE
FEEDER CODE
INC_ ATE
INC.TIME

INCICV

INCJA

INCJB

INCIC

INC.MW

INC.MVAR
LIN_UPD_NAME
LIN_UPD_DATE

MW
MVAR

(TRANS_PLAN)

Character
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Character
Number
Number
Number
Number

(LOAD IN)

Character
Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Date
Varchar2
Number
Number
Number
Number
Number
Number
Varchar2
Date

I
4
5
10
10
8
42

5
5
5

41
41

106

Primary Key
Primary Key
Primary Key
Primary Key
Primary Key
Primary Key

Primary Key
Primary Key
Primary Key
Primary Key
Primary Key
Primary Key
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25

PEACODE
BSTATION_CODE
FEEDER CODE
OUT DATE
OUT TIME
OUT KV
OUTJA
OUTJB
OUTIC
OUT M
OUT_MVAR
LO_UPD_NAME
LO_UPD DATE

26

PEACODE
SUBSTATIONA
CODE
FEEDERACODE
EQUIPJ3TART
EQUIP END
ETRIP_DATE
ETRIP TIME
EQUIP WORK
TARSHOW

MW
MVAR

(LOAD_OUT)

Character
Varchar2
Varchar2
Date
Varchar2
Number
Number
Number
Number
Number
Number
Varchar2
Date

B~ -

I~

41

41
41

107

Primary Key
Primary Key
Primary Key
Primary Key
Primary Key

(.3 (ELECTRICJTRIP)

Character
Varchar2

Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2
Date

Varchar2
Varchar2
Varchar2

I
4

10
10

20
20

Primary Key
Primary Key

Primary Key
Primary Key
Primary Key
Primary Key
Primary Key
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12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

23

24

25
26
21
28
29
30
3
32
3

26( )

COUNTER
CNT A
CNT B
CNT C
CNT G
TRIP_CAUSE

SYS_CAUSE
TYPE_CAUSE
LOC_CAUSE
0BJ CAUSE
DET CAUSE

SYS_FAIL

COMTYPE_FAIL

TYPE_FAIL

LIGHT CODE
CNT EVENT
EVENT AREA
EVENT TRIP
LOAD LOSS
AIR_CODE
DISTANTCE
DET CHANGE
CHANGE FUSE

Counter
Counter
Counter
Counter
Counter

o O W =

(

Number
Number
Number
Number
Number
Varchar2

Character
Character
Character
Character
Character

Character

Character

Character

Character
Character
Varchar2
Varchar2
Number
Character
Number
Varchar2
Character

3) (ELECTRICJRIP)

SO O O S

100

N N = =

100
100
72

1,2
80

08



34
35
36
3
38

26( )

NEW_FUSE_SIZE
SUPP_ ATE
SUPP_HH
ET_UPD NAME
ET UPD DATE

21

(COUNTER_EQUIP)

PEACODE
SUBSTATION.,
CODE
EQUIP.CODE
COUNT.DATE
FEEDER.CODE
CNT.BR
PHASE.A
PHASE.B
PHASE.C

G
CNT.CAUSE.TL
cnt.cause.tr
CNT.CAUSE.TP
CNT.CAUSE.DEL
CNT.CAUSE.MOD
CE.UPD.NAME
CE.UPD.DATE

Ground

(

Number
Date
Varchar2
Varchar2
Date

Character
Varchar?

Varchar2
Date
Varchar2
Number
Number
Number
Number
Number
Number
Number
Number
Number
Number
Varchar2
Date

109

3) (ELECTRIC_TRIP)

3

5
50

~ A A AP P o o =

(&x)
o

Primary Key
Primary Key

Primary Key
Primary Key
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28

PEACODE
SUBSTATION_CODE
FEEDER_CODE
PEACODE_REF

SUBSTATION_CODE

REF
FEEDER,CODE_REF

LINE_TYPE_REF

LINE_SIZE_REF

29

PEACODE
CUST.NAME
CUST_AREA
SUBCODE_RECEIVE

LINE_ IZEA

LINE_ 1ZE C
CUST DESTA

CUST DESTC

CUST _TRAN

115

(FEEDER_REF)

Character 7
Varchar2 4
Varchar2 5
Character 7
Varchar2 4
Varchar2 5
Character 1
Varchar2 4
(CUSTOMER115)
Character 7
Varchar? 80
Varchar2 80
Varehar2 4
Varchar2 15
Varchar? 15
Number 41
Number 41
Number 3

110

Primary Key
Primary Key
Primary Key
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12
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29( )

CUST M
CUST DATE
CUST REMARK

30

USER_NAME

PEACO E_START

PEACODE_END
BSTATION_START

SUBSTATION_END

3l

PEACODE
COLLECTION
USERNO
PEANO
USERNAME
ADDRESS
USERTYPE
TRANSFORM

5 kV (CUSTOMER115)

Number 42
Date
Varchar2 50
(USER_SCOPE)
Varchar2 20
Varchar2 7
Varchar2 7
Varchar2 4
Varchar2 4
(.0 (MTLINS_MAS)
Character 7
Character 3
Character 6
Character 10
Character 20
Character 50
Character 2
Character 14

11



10

12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19
20
2

22

23
24
25
26
21

3L()

METER_TYPE

MANUF_CODE

PHASE
WIRE
VOLT
AMP

RECV DATE
PRICE
DATEF
DATEL
MT3_NO
JUNIT

CTPT

KVAR

BILL_NO 1
INSUR
BILL_NO2
FEE
CHECK_INS

15121

KVAR

Character

Character

Character

Character
Number
Number

Date
Number
Date
Date
Character
Number
Character

Character

Character
Number
Character
Number
Number

112

(MTLINS_MAS)

S~ W = -, W

10
7,0
10
7,0
7,0

9=
3=
4=KVAR
5=

13

2.4

110,220
3,5,10,15,20,
30,301,50,100
0=

1= CT
2= PT
3= CT FT
0=

1= KVAR



28
29
30
3
32
33
34

=2 203 2 TR~ SRR NG RS

10

31( )

AVERAGE
PARTINS
BILL_NO3
OTHER
BILLIDATE
REQUEST NO
USER_AREA

32

PEACODE
SUBSTATION
FEEDER
PEANO
LOCATION
BUDG_CODE

BUDG_YEAR
ASS_CODE

APPROVE_NO
MANUF_CODE
KVA KVA

Number
Number
Character
Number

Date

Character
Character

5)

Character
Character
Character
Character
Character
Character

Character
Character

Character
Character
Number

113

(MTL_INS_MAS)

7,0
7,0
10
7,0
8
I
1

(MP5INS_MAS)

co DN

30 VARCHAR?2

9=
3=
4
1 1=
9=
3=
4=
30 VARCHAR?
3
8,2
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13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
2
22
23
24
25
26

21
28
29
30

32( )

PHASE

WIRE

IMP

WKG
VOLTJHIGH
VOLT _LOW
WEIGHT
PRICE

GRT TYPE
GRT_YEAR
GRT FDATE
GRT EDATE
DATEF
DATEL
TFM_STATUS

DOC_NO
PACKING_NO
MP10_NO
REASON

Character

Character

Number
Character
Character
Character

Number

Number
Character

Number

Date
Date
Date
Date
Character

Character
Character
Character
Character

114

(MP5_INS_MAS)

52

25
25

10,2

52

15

40

1=1
3=3
2=2
4=4

VARCHAR2
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(Enclosure) (Supporting Structure)

6) (Fauly)
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7) (Relay)

8) (Trip)
9) Automatic Voltage Regulator (AVR)

10) SFGAS

SULPHUR HEXA FLUORIDE 1:6
L
2. 5
3. 2.5
4, 100
5. 500
6.
1. Break down Voltage



[ -






A1 lWH

Junnlnanilszardu

381

WSIAY

Warnas

kV.

MVAR

DEMAND

MVAR

MVAR

Ia

MVAR

CD



(08.00-16.00)
%Amp MW MVAR PF.

(01.00-17.00,17.00-24.00)
a %Amp MW MVAR PF.
(kV)

B

(01.00-24.00)
%Amp MW VIVAF PF.
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2 2511
2534

.. 2540
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